
2011 / 2012 The Squealing Pig Monaghan
Provisional Border Navigation Trial Championship Overall Points
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TOTAL

1st Andrew Mackarel E 15 NF 12 13 14 11 14 79 1st Liam Higgins E 15 NF 12 13 14 11 14 79

2nd Michael Carbin E 7 15 NF 12 15 12 13 74 2nd Evin Hughes E 7 15 NF 12 15 12 13 74

3rd Chris Kelly E 4 1 15 15 11 7 11 63 3rd Sam Johnston E 4 1 15 15 11 7 11 63

(4) Trevor Farrell E 12 11 9 9 9 6 5 56 (4) Noel Hall E 12 11 9 9 9 6 5 56

(5) Michael Tynan E 10 14 NF 1 13 0 10 48 (5) Ciaran Tynan E 10 14 NF 1 13 0 10 48

(6) Garreth Beagan E 13 15* 7 7 4 0 NF 46 (6) Stephen Thornton E 13 15* 7 7 4 0 NF 46

(7) Arthur Kierans N 14 12 8 11 NF NS 1 46 (7) Colin Duffy S/E 0 5 14 14 12 0 0 45

(8) Pakie Duffy S/E 0 5 14 14 12 0 0 45 (8) Damien McCabe N 5 10 2 10 NS 15 0 42

(9) Ciaran McElroy N 5 10 2 10 NS 15 0 42 (9) Garry Farrelly S/E 11 0 4 3 7 0 12 37

(10) Kevin Keenan S/E 8 13 NF NF NS 4 15* 40 (10) Macartan Kierans N NS 12 8 11 NF 0 1 32

(11) Sean McKenna S/E 11 0 4 3 7 0 12 37 (11) Barry Garvey S/E NS 13 NF NF NS 4 15* 32

(12) Richard Cassidy E 9 3 0 NS NS 13 0 25 (12) Ashley McAdoo E 14 NS NS NS NS 15* NS 29

(13) Darren Quinn N 6 2 11 0 NS 0 4 23 (13) Nigel McCloughry N 6 2 11 0 6 0 4 29

(14) Stephen Wright N 0 7 0 8 8 NS NF 23 (14) Muireann Hayes N 0 7 0 8 8 NF NF 23

(15) Shane Dalton N 0 0 0 15* 6 0 0 21 (15) Thomas Wedlock N 1 4 0 2 NF 14 0 21

(16) Karl Reid N 0 NS NS 5 NF 8 7 20 (16) Fintan Clerkin N 0 6 NS NS 5 1 6 18

(17) Martin Tynan N 0 6 NS NS 5 1 6 18 (17) Daire Hayes E 8 NS 10 NS NS 0 NS 18

(18) Damien Treanor S/E 0 NS NS 6 NS 9 2 17 (18) Jonathan McGovern S/E 0 0 NS 6 NS 9 2 17

(19) Rory Coyle E NF 9 NS NS NS NS NS 9 (19) Michael Reilly N 0 0 0 15* NS 0 0 15

(20) Donal McArdle N 1 4 0 0 NS NS NF 5 (20) Ciaran Geaney N 0 NS NS 5 NF 8 NS 13

(21) Conor Meehan N 3 0 NF NS NS 0 0 3 (21) Ciaran Coyle E 0 9 NS NS NS NS NS 9

(22) Andrew Steward N 0 NS 3 NF NS 0 NS 3 (22) Aiden Friel E 0 NS NS NS NS NS 7 7

(23) Damien Ward N 0 NS NS NS NS 2 0 2 (23) Martin Swinburne N NF 0 NF 4 NS 0 0 4

(24) James Logue S/E 2 NF NF NS NS NS NS 2 (24) Brendan Keenan N 3 0 NF NS NS NS NS 3

(25) Paul McKenna N 0 0 NS NS NS NS NF 0 (25) Robert Howard N 0 NF 3 NF NS 0 NS 3

(26) Martin McGuigian N 0 NS NS NF NS 0 NS 0 (26) Laurence Keenan N 0 NS NS NS NS 2 0 2

(27) Keith McConnon N NF 0 NF NS NS 0 0 0 (27) Hugh Kelly S/E 2 NF NF NS NS NS NS 2

(28) James McCarville N 0 NS NS NS NF NF NS 0 (28) Gary McCrudden N 0 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

(29) Eoghan Corr N 0 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0 (29) Brendan Treanor N 0 NS NS NF NS 0 NS 0

(30) Gerry McIntyre N 0 0 0 0 NS NF NS 0 (30) Peter Deery N 0 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

(31) Ryan Connolly N 0 0 NS NS NS 0 0 0 (31) Declan Tynan N 0 NS NS NS NS NS NS 0

(32) Michael McCluskey N 0 NS NS NS NS NS NS 0 (32) Aaron McIntyre N 0 0 0 0 NS NF NF 0

(33) Fintan Sherry N 0 0 NS 0 NS 0 0 0 (33) Daniel McGardle N 0 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

(34) Michael Conlon N 0 0 0 0 NS 0 0 0 (34) Catriona McCluskey N 0 NS NS NS NS NF NF 0

(35) Cathal McKenna N NR 0 0 NS NS NF 0 0 (35) Darragh Kelly N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(36) Enda McMahon N NR 0 NS NS NS NS NF 0 (36) Lindsay Boyd N NR 0 0 NS NS NF 0 0

(37) Charlie McMonagle E 0 NS NS NS NS NS NS 0 (37) Susan McGuinness N NR 0 NS NS NS NS NF 0

NS =No Start (38) Matthew McKenna N 0 0 0 NS NS 0 NS 0

NF = No Finish

NR = Not Registared

Maximum Points
* C.O.C

DRIVERS NAVIGATORS 
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2011 / 2012 The Squealing Pig Monaghan
Provisional Border Navigation Trial Championship Class Points
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TOTAL
1st O/A Andrew Mackarel E 10 NF 9 9 9 8 9 54 1st O/A Liam Higgins E 10 NF 9 9 9 8 9 54
2nd O/A Michael Carbin E 3 10 NF 8 10 9 8 48 2nd O/A Evin Hughes E 3 10 NF 8 10 9 8 48
3rd O/A Chris Kelly E 2 5 10 10 7 6 7 45 3rd O/A Sam Johnston E 2 5 10 10 7 6 7 45

(1) Trevor Farrell E 7 8 7 7 5 5 4 39 (1) Noel Hall E 7 8 7 7 5 5 4 39
(2) Garreth Beagan E 8 10* 6 6 4 2 NF 36 (2) Stephen Thornton E 8 10* 6 6 4 2 NF 36
(3) Michael Tynan E 6 9 NF 5 8 0 6 34 (3) Ciaran Tynan E 6 9 NF 5 8 0 6 34
(4) Richard Cassidy E 5 6 2 NS NS 10 3 26 (4) Ashley McAdoo E 9 NS NS NS NS 10* NS 19
(5) Arthur Kierans E 9 NS NS NS NS NS NS 9 (5) Daire Hayes E 4 NS 8 NS NS 3 NS 15
(6) Rory Coyle E NF 7 NS NS NS NS NS 7 (6) Ciaran Coyle E NF 7 NS NS NS NS NS 7
(7) Kevin Keenan E 4 NS NS NS NS NS NS 4 (7) Aiden Friel E 1 NS NS NS NS NS 5 6
(8) Charlie McMonagle E 1 NS NS NS NS NS NS 1

SEMI-EXPERT CLASS SEMI-EXPERT CLASS
(1) Pakie Duffy S/E 8 9 10 10 10 8 5 55 (1) Colin Duffy S/E 8 9 10 10 10 8 5 55
(2) Sean McKenna S/E 10 7 8 8 9 7 10 52 (2) Garry Farrelly S/E 10 7 8 8 9 7 10 52
(3) Damien Treanor S/E 7 8 NS 9 NS 10 7 41 (3) Jonathan McGovern S/E 7 8 NS 9 NS 10 7 41
(4) Kevin Keenan S/E 0 10 NF NF NS 9 10* 29 (4) Barry Garvey S/E NS 10 NF NF NS 9 10* 29
(5) James Logue S/E 9 NF NF NS NS NS NS 9 (5) Hugh Kelly S/E 9 NF NF NS NS NS NS 9

NOVICE CLASS NOVICE CLASS
(1) Ciaran McElroy N 9 9 7 9 NS 10 6 50 (1) Damien McCabe N 9 9 7 9 NS 10 6 50
(2) Darren Quinn N 10 4 10 4 NS 4 8 40 (2) Nigel McCloughry N 10 4 10 4 9 4 8 45
(3) Arthur Kierans N NS 10 9 10 NF NS 7 36 (3) Macartan Kierans N NS 10 9 10 NF 0 7 36
(4) Stephen Wright N 4 7 6 8 10 NS NF 35 (4) Muireann Hayes N 4 7 6 8 10 NF NF 35
(5) Shane Dalton N 1 2 4 10* 9 1 4 30 (5) Fintan Clerkin N 0 6 NS NS 8 5 9 28
(6) Martin Tynan N 2 6 NS NS 8 5 9 30 (6) Thomas Wedlock N 7 5 1 5 NF 9 0 27
(7) Karl Reid N 6 NS NS 7 NF 8 NS 21 (7) Michael Reilly N 1 2 4 10* NS 1 4 22
(8) Donal McArdle N 7 5 1 1 NS NS NF 14 (8) Ciaran Geaney N 6 NS NS 7 NF 8 NS 21
(9) Conor Meehan N 8 0 NF NS NS 0 2 10 (9) Darragh Kelly N 5 0 0 2 4 0 0 11

(10) Andrew Steward N 0 NF 8 NF NS 0 NS 8 (10) Brendan Keenan N 8 0 NF NS NS NS 2 10
(11) Fintan Sherry N 5 0 NS 2 NS 0 0 7 (11) Martin Swinburne N NF 3 NF 6 NS 0 0 9
(12) Damien Ward N 1 NS NS NS NS 6 0 7 (12) Robert Howard N 0 NF 8 NF NS 0 NS 8
(13) Michael Conlon N 3 0 3 0 NS 0 0 6 (13) Matthew McKenna N 3 0 3 NS NS 0 NS 6
(14) Eoghan Corr N 0 0 5 NS NS NS NS 5 (14) Laurence Keenan N 0 NS NS NS NS 6 0 6
(15) Keith McConnon N NF 3 NF NS NS 0 0 3 (15) Michael McCluskey N NS 0 2 0 NS 3 1 6
(16) Gerry McIntyre N 0 0 0 3 NS NF NS 3 (16) Gary McCrudden N 0 0 5 NS NS NS NF 5
(17) Martin McGuigian N 0 NS NS NF NS 2 NS 2 (17) Aaron McIntyre N 0 0 0 3 NS NF NF 3
(18) Paul McKenna N 1 0 NS NS NS NS NF 1 (18) Declan Tynan N 2 NS NS NS NS NS NS 2
(19) James McCarville N 0 NS NS NS NF NF NS 0 (19) Brendan Treanor N 0 NS NS NF NS 2 NS 2
(20) Ryan Connolly N 0 0 NS NS NS 0 NF 0 (20) Peter Deery N 0 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0
(21) Cathal McKenna N NR 0 0 NS NS NF 0 0 (21) Daniel McGardle N 0 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0
(22) Enda McMahon N NR 0 NS NS NS NS NF 0 NS =No Start (22) Lindsay Boyd N NR 0 0 NS NS NF 0 0
(23) Michael McCluskey N 0 NS NS NS NS NS NS 0 NF = No Finish (23) Susan McGuinness N NR 0 NS NS NS NS NF 0

NR = Not Registared (24) Catriona McCluskey N 0 NS NS NS NS NF NF 0
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